THIEL

FOOTBALL

Saturday, September 21, 2019 ¢ 7 PM ¢ Reeves Field ¢ Beaver Falls, Pa.
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2019 GAME HIGHS

Yds Rushing 32 Ramsey vs. ALF
Yds Passing 98 Bakovic vs. ALF
Long Pass 32 Bakovic vs. W&]
Receptions 7 Shuler vs. ALF
Yds Receiving 64 Shuler vs. ALF
TDs Rushing NA NA
TDs Passing NA NA
TDs Receiving NA NA
Interceptions NA NA
Tackles Il T. Johnson vs. W§&J
TFL 2.0 Crawford vs. W&J
Sacks 1.0 Multiple Players
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........................ Spencer Daddario
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Greenville, Pa. 16125
Ast. Sports Info Director......... Jared Wilcox
Office......... ... ... 724-589-2241
Fax .o 724-589-2880
E-mail................... jwilcox@thiel.edu
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No. 15 W&J downs Thiel

The 15th-ranked Washington & Jefferson
Presidents earned a 59-0 Presidents’ Athletic
Conference (PAC) win over the Thiel Tomcats
last Saturday at Alumni Stadium.

The Presidents led 35-0 at the end of the first
quarter and never looked back in earning their
first conference win of the season.

Andrew Wolf scored W&J'’s first two touchdowns
of the game on receptions of 17 and 26 yards,
respectively. Cameron O’Brien also scored two
first-quarter touchdowns on four- and 10-yard
passes, respectively.

Jordan West scored the Presidents’ last touchdown
in the first quarter on a two-yard run. West also
scored on a seven-yard run in the second quarter.

Jacob Adams completed 15-0f-19 passes for
195 yards. Adams threw four touchdown passes
on the day. Wolf caught six passes for 89 yards.
EJ Thompson led the Presidents on the ground
with 58 yards on 12 carries.

Alex Bellinotti led W&J with six tackles, one of
which was behind the line of scrimmage. Max
Garda made four tackles and intercepted two
passes.

Marko Bakovic completed seven passes for
Thiel for 91 yards. Emmanuel Ramsey ran for
28 yards on 10 carries.

Trou Johnson let Thiel with 11 tackles. Matt
Crawford made nine tackles. Crawford recorded
two tackles for a loss and one sack.

Scouting Geneva

Like the Tomcats, the Geneva Golden Tornadoes
enter tonight's game 0-2 overall and 0-1 in
the PAC. Geneva opened the season with a
41-27 loss to Mount St. Joseph before falling to
Carnegie Mellon last Saturday, 31-6.

The Golden Tornadoes are a run-first team. In
fact, Geneva has run for an average of 201.5
yards per game this season while opponents
have averaged just 29 yards per contest.

Geneva has attempted just 15 passes this
season with seven completions for 134 yards.
Opponents, on the other hand, have completed
42-0f-58 passes for 654 yards.

Running back Justin Loughrie leads the Golden
Tornadoes on the ground with 168 yards on 26
attempts. He averages 6.5 yards per carry and
84 yards per game. Quarterback Amos Luptak
also has 159 rushing yards on the season.

Luptak has completed 7-of-15 passes for 134
yards. He has yet to throw a touchdown pass or
an interception. Nick Monteleone is the team’s
top receiver with four receptions for 76 yards.

Senior linebacker Tyler Cann leads the team

with 23 tackles on the year. Dakota Allen, anoth-
er linebacker, has 12 stops on the year, including
a pair of sacks.

Last Year Against Geneva

Freshman wide receiver Devin Turner caught
two touchdown passes from Bakovic, but it
wasn’t enough for the Tomcats in a 27-14 PAC
loss to the Golden Tornadoes at Alumni Stadium.

Geneva scored first with 6:19 remaining in the
first quarter when Levi Cook scored on a 14-yard
run to cap off an 11-play drive that consumed
5:30 of the game clock.

The Tomcats tied up the game on their next
drive when Bakovic connected with Turner from
21 yards out to complete a 7-play drive in a little
less than three minutes.

The Golden Tornadoes surged ahead early in
the second quarter when Frankie Centofanti
scored on a nine-yard run. Geneva added to its
lead with 2:02 left before halftime when Trewon
Marshall scored on a five-yard run. Marshall's
touchdown run finished an 11-play drive that
covered 74 yards. The extra point was blocked,
but Geneva held a 20-7 lead at the break.

Marshall ran for a game-best 127 yards on 27 car-
ries. Cook ran for 84 yards and a score on 15 totes.

The third quarter was scoreless, but the Golden
Tornadoes added to their lead early in the fourth
frame when linebacker Tyler Cann picked off a
pass and ran 16 yards down the near side of the
field for his team’s fourth touchdown of the game.

Turner caught his second touchdown pass of the
game, this one a 45-yarder, from Bakovic with
1:17 remaining in regulation.

Bakovic completed 17-0f-33 passes for 211 yards.
He threw two TD passes and one interception.

Remember When

Thiel defeated Geneva 21-14 in overtime at
Alumni Stadium on Sept. 15, 2012, to snap a
24-game losing streak.

Kicker Cody McClelland lined up for a potential
22-yard, go-ahead field goal in overtime. But the
snapper-to-holder exchange did not go smoothly.

McClelland picked up the loose ball and, under
heavy pressure, lobbed what would count as the
game-winning touchdown pass to Berend Grube.

Geneva still had an opportunity to tie the
score up, but Thiel's defense kep the Golden
Tornadoes out of the end zone to seal the win.

It was the first time the Tomcats rang the Victory
Bell since Oct. 21, 2009.

The Tomcats took a 14-0 lead into halftime on
second-quarter touchdown runs by Josh Potter
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PAC 2019 STANDINGS

PAC Games Overall

W W

Carnegie Mellon 1
Grove City 1
W8&J 1
Westminster 1
Case Western 0
Saint Vincent 0
Bethany 0
Geneva 0
Thiel 0
Waynesburg 0
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and Andrew Smith from 2- and 25-yards out,
respectively.

Geneva came back in the third quarter and tied
up the score, 14-14, on touchdown receptions
by Corey O’Patchen (38 yards) and Rocco
Colavecchia (10 yards).

The Golden Tornadoes lined up for a potential
32-yard game-winning field goal with 23 sec-
onds remaining in the fourth quarter, but Bryan
Visingardi’s kick sailed wide left.

Smith connected with Grube for a 16-yard com-
pletion on Thiel's first play in overtime. Taylor
Fink then got the ball down to the Geneva 5-yard
line on a pair of runs before Smith’s third-down
pass in the far corner of the end zone for Nate
Blazevich fell incomplete.

McClelland’s field goal attempt turned touch-
down pass followed on fourth-and-goal from the
Geneva 5-yard line.

The Play, as it became known on campus and in
Thiel football lore, went on to be named the Play
of the Week by D3football.com.

PAC Schedule Week 3

This week’s PAC schedule is as follows:
Saturday, Sept. 21

+ Saint Vincent at Westminster, 1 PM

» W&J at Carnegie Mellon, 1 PM

» Bethany at Waynesburg, 1:30 PM

» Grove City at Case Western Reserve, 7 PM
* Thiel at Geneva, 7 PM

Looking Ahead

The Tomcats will host the Case Western Reserve
Spartans next Saturday, Sept. 28. Kickoff for the
PAC game is scheduled for 7 PM at Alumni
Stadium.

2019 W&J 59,

Game2  Thiel O
9/14/2019
Score by Quarters

1 2 3 4  Final
Wash. & Jeff. 35 17 7 0 59
Thiel 0 0 0 0 0

Scoring Summary
1st  10:58 WJC Andrew Wolf 17 yd pass from Jacob
Adams (lan Phillips kick)

6 plays, 74 yards, TOP 1:55  7-0

10:02  WJC Andrew Wolf 26 yd pass from Jacob
Adams (Jacob Sarver rush failed)
4 plays, 28 yards, TOP 0:40  13-0
06:36  WJC Cameron O'Brien 4 yd pass from Jacob
Adams (Jordan Halford pass from Jacob
Adams)
7 plays, 42 yards, TOP 2.34  21-0
05:01  WJC Cameron O'Brien 10 yd pass from Jacob
Adams (lan Phillips kick)
2 plays, 10 yards, TOP 0:33  28-0
01:46 WJC Jordan West 2 yd run (lan Phillips kick)
6 plays, 34 yards, TOP 2.05 35-0
2nd  09:59 WJC lan Phillips 23 yd field goal
9 plays, 65 yards, TOP 3:05  38-0

08:16  WJC Jordan West 7 yd run (lan Phillips kick)
3 plays, 32 yards, TOP 0:48  45-0
00:11  WJC  Alex Keith 52 yd fumble recovery
(lan Phillips kick) 52-0
3rd  14:46 WJC Joey Koroly 98 yd kickoff return
(lan Phillips kick) 59-0
w&J THI
FIRST DOWNS 27 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 51-139 39-26
PASSING YDS (NET) 328 101
Passes Att-Comp-Int 38-30-0 22-8-5
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 89-467 61-127
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-52 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-98 9-156
Interception Returns-Yards 5-1 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-33.5 5-29.6
Fumbles-Lost 11 4-3
Penalties-Yards 9-87 5-25
Possession Time 32:04 27:56
Third-Down Conversions 5 of 16 2 of 12
Fourth-Down Conversions 4of7 0of3
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 6-10 0-0
Sacks By: Number-Yards 5-34 3-19

RUSHING: Wash. & Jeff. - EJ Thompson 12-58; Jack Ryan 14-57;
Jordan West 10-44; B. Nolder Jr. 1-3; Donavin Chambers 4-0; Max
Pisula 2-minus 2; TEAM 4-(-6); Justin Heacock 3-minus 7; Payton
Skalos 1-(-8). Thiel - Emmanuel Ramsey 10-28; Marlon Brown 5-25;
T. Montgomery 8-13; L. Goines Jr. 4-6; C. Armour-Smith 3-(-1);
TEAM 1-(-2); Tajan Carr 2-(-2); Marko Bakovic 6-(-41).

PASSING: Wash. & Jeff. - Jacob Adams 15-19-0-195; Justin
Heacock 15-18-0-133; Max Pisula 0-1-0-0. Thiel - Marko Bakovic
7-18-5-91; Marlon Brown 1-4-0-10.

RECEIVING: Wash. & Jeff. - Andrew Wolf 6-89; Omar Whiting
5-40; Josh Burns 3-76; Jordan Halford 3-32; Payton Skalos 2-25;
Cameron O'Brien 2-14; Alan Snyder 2-9; Pat Moeller 2-9; Easton
Tanner 2-6; John O'Rourke 1-15; Jack Ryan 1-7; Jordan West 1-6.
Thiel - C. Armour-Smith 3-17; Yoseph Bekele 2-18; Caleb Shuler
1-32; Keyandre Hood 1-24; Tajan Carr 1-10.

INTERCEPTIONS: Wash. & Jeff. - Max Garda 2-minus 1; Joey
Koroly 1-5; Nick Freiwald 1-0; Delonta Nunnally 1-minus 3. Thiel
- None.

FUMBLES-LOST: Wash. & Jeff. - Donavin Chambers 1-1. Thiel -
Marko Bakovic 1-1; Marlon Brown 1-1; L. Goines Jr. 1-0; TEAM 1-1.

ABOUT THE PRESIDENTS’
ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

The Presidents’ Athletic Conference (PAC), built
on the basic belief that an athletic program is an
integral part of college life, but not an entity in
itself, looks back on over sixty years of growth and
ahead to years of continued academic and athletic
excellence.

The league’s name clearly reflects its founding
principle that operational control of all aspects of
intercollegiate athletics is ultimately the responsibil-
ity of the presidents of each member institution,
and thus active presidential leadership and oversight
is paramount in conference administration.

Formally organized in 1955 by Western Reserve
University, John Carroll University, Case Institute
of Technology and Wayne State University, the
PAC was the result of a realization that college
athletics, despite numerous virtues for the indi-
vidual and the institution, were gradually becoming
a financial and academic burden. If athletics were
to be continued, action had to be taken to place
the program on its proper level. This included the
premise that benefits of participation should be
provided to as many students as possible. The PAC
and its membership continue its original, defining
mission of promoting intercollegiate athletics and
the pursuit of academic excellence.

Institutions involved understand that the key com-
ponents to its progress lie in the foundation of faith
in each member by each other member. It is the
conviction of its membership that the PAC is the
solution to the dilemma of intercollegiate athletic
competition, and they have staked their athletic
future on this premise.

Comprised of 10 select private institutions —
Bethany College, Chatham University, Franciscan
University of Steubenville, Geneva College, Grove
City College, Saint Vincent College, Thiel College,
Washington & Jefferson College, Waynesburg
University and Westminster College — the PAC
remains a unique organization in this day of high
pressure intercollegiate athletics, with academics at
the center of each member’s philosophy.

In 2012, the PAC Presidents’ Council voted to
add Carnegie Mellon University and Case Western
Reserve University as affiliate members in the sport
of football.

The PAC crowns league champions and awards all-
conference honors in its 23 championship sports.
Head coaches determine All-PAC squads for all
team sports, while in individual sports, such as
cross country, golf and indoor and outdoor track
and field, all-PAC accolades are based upon perfor-
mances at the conference championships.

The PAC, which recently celebrated its 60th anni-
versary, annually awards its men’s and women’s
All-Sports Trophies to the schools which perform
best across the board in PAC competition.

Staying true to its original mission of promoting
intercollegiate athletics and the pursuit of academic
excellence, the PAC has seen over 200 of its par-
ticipating student-athletes recognized as Academic
All-Americans, while the league has also produced
numerous NCAA Postgraduate Scholarship win-
ners. Last year, the conference named 1,097 of its
student-athletes to the PAC Academic Honor Roll,
which recognizes all participating student-athletes
who earn a term grade-point average of 3.60 or
above.
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# Name Cl.
1 Yoseph Bekele Sr.
2 Marko Bakovic Sr.
3 Emmanuel Ramsey Fr.
4 Curtis Johnson Jr.
5 Melvin Kado So.
6 Alex Porco Sr.
7 Trou Johnson Jr.
8 Keyandre Hood So.
9 Darien Mosley Jr.
10 Marlon Brown Fr.
12 Eligah Flynn Jr.
13 Donny Pattison Fr.
14 Jake Zylka So.
15 Malik Beckford So.
16 Corlin Armour-Smith Fr.
17 Damian Southwick  Fr.
18 Caleb Shuler Fr.
20 Cameron Prebble  Fr.
21 Tre Robinson Fr.
22 Larry Goines Jr. So.
23 Tajan Carr Fr.
24 Elijah Hodge Jr. Fr.
25 Joshua Roberts Fr.
26 Andrew Plowden Fr.
27 Scottie Spikes So.
28 Matt Crawford Sr.
29 Tayveon MontgomeryFr.
30 Mario Demma Jr.
31 Kobe Herrick Fr.
33 Cameron Moran Fr.
35 Darnell Jordan Fr.
37 Rodell Bebbs Fr.
38 Donnovan Blue Fr.
39 Tevauhn Alston Fr.
40 Jonathan Powell Fr.
41 Pap Keeler Fr.
42 Tyren Harrell Fr.
44 Ryan Stiles Fr.
45 Brendan Mondi Fr.
50 Shawn Rollins Fr.
51 Kaleb Dunlap Fr.
52 Keshawn Brooks Jr.
54 Jason Schmidt So.
55 Austin Dillon So.
57 Koby Bryant Fr.
58 Mezekiah Tobias ~ Fr.
59 Josh Burns Fr.

62 Alexander Scott Fr.
63 Dominick Knierman  Fr.
64 Kahrae Fortson Fr.
65 Lane Vance Fr.
68 Zachary Young Sr.

Pos. Ht.
WR 5-8
QB 511
RB 5-10
DL 6-1
LB 59
LB 5-11
DB 5-11
WR 5-7
DB 6-0
QB 6-2
DB 5-10
TE 6-2
WR 6-2
WR 6-1
WR 6-0
WR 6-0
WR 6-2
CB 6-0
WR 6-0
RB 5-10
WR 56
SS 6-0
CB 56
OLB 5-8
DB 59
LB 6-1
RB 59
DB 57
RB 5-7
SS 5-10
CB 55
RB 5-10
FB 59
CB 59
RB 5-8
LB 6-0
OLB 6-0
DE 5-10
RB 5-8
DL 5-10
oL 6-1
LB 59
oL 6-1
LB 5-11
OL 6-3
OL 6-3
DT 5-11
oL 61
oL 5-10
OL 6-3
OL 6-0
oL 6-2

Wt.
150
215
180
250
190
250
180
155
185
230
169
215
170
160
165
170
170
180
160
205
160
175
155
210
160
240
165
155
190
160
135
190
175
165
160
205
170
230
170
320
255
235
255
205
290
335
245
269
220
325
300
260

(=2}

]

Hometown / High School

Silver Springs, Md. / Paint Branch
Stockholm, N.J. / Wallkill Valley
Maple Heights, Ohio / Maple Heights
Buffalo, N.Y. / Cardinal O'Hara
Beachwood, Ohio / Beachwood
Verona, Pa. / Central Catholic
Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills
Barberton, Ohio / Barberton
Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco

White Plains, Md. / St. Charles

Cleveland, Ohio / Cleveland Cent. Cath.

Bradford, Pa. / Bradford Area
Warren, Ohio / Champion
Margate, Fla. / J.P. Taravella
Canton, Ohio / Central Catholic
Aliquippa, Pa. / Hopewell

New Brighton, Pa. / New Brighton
Sharpsville, Pa. / Sharpsville
Canton, Ohio / Perry

Frederick, Md. / Tuscarora

Erie, Pa. / Erie

Cleveland Heights, Ohio / Cleveland Hits.

Hartford, Conn. / Capital Prep
Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills Charter
Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / J.P. Taravella

Greenville, Pa. / Greenville
Steubenville, Ohio / Steubenville
Pittsburgh, Pa. / Mount Lebanon

Toronto, Ohio / Toronto
Washington, Pa. / Trinity
Pittsburgh, Pa. / Westinghouse
/ Austintown Fitch

West Mifflin, Pa. / Penn Hills

Pittsburgh, Pa. / Imani Christian Academy

Emlenton, Pa. / AC Valley
Sharon, Pa. / Farrell

Pittsburgh, Pa. / Imani Christian Academy

Anchorage, Alaska / Service
Sagamore, Pa. / West Shamokin
Canfield, Ohio / Canfield
Titusville, Pa. / Titusville
Pittsburgh, Pa. / Westinghouse
White Oak, Pa. / McKeesport
Beaver Falls, Pa. / Blackhawk
Canton, Ohio / Canton McKinley
Akron, Ohio / Akron North
Sharon, Pa. / Sharon
Cochranton, Pa. / Armstrong
Espyville, Pa. / Conneaut Area
Altoona, Pa. / Altoona

Alverton, Pa. / Southmoreland

McKeesport, Pa. / South Allegheny «

# Name

72 Angel DiNicola
73 Matthew Castles
75 Nick Lanshcak
76 Noah Bartic

80 Mason Emigh
84 Isaiah Harvin
87 Joe Butler

88 Dylan Kleckner
90 Bill McCready Il
91 Jaseem Campbell
93 Jarren Daniels
94 Jordan Gaynor
95 Joe Stoutamire
96 Tyrie Frisoen

97 Benjamin Kelly
98 Chris Rosales
99 Roland Phillips

. Pos. Ht.

oL 61
OL 60
OL 6-5
OL 5-11
TE 6-3
WR 6-3
WR 59
P 60

. OLB 6-0

DL 5-11
DE 64
DT 5-10
ILB 6-0
DL 5-10
ILB 5-10
K 58
DT 59

Wt.
295
295
310
245
180
210
165
198
210
320
215
260
190
275
280
167
230

Hometown / High School

Erie, Pa. / McDowell

Salem, Ohio / Salem

Grove City, Pa. / Grove City
Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin
Morrisdale, Pa. / West Branch Area
Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Catholic
Glen Burnie, Md. / Old Mill

New Castle, Pa. / Shenango
Warren, Ohio / Warren G. Harding
Pittsburgh, Pa. / University Prep
Alliance, Ohio / Alliance

Atlanta, Ga. / South Atlanta
Clairton, Pa. / Clairton

Baltimore, Md. / Overlea

Perry, N.Y. / Perry Central

Port St. Lucie, Fla. / St. Lucie West Cent.

Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills
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Name

Dakota Allen
Boston Tafelski
Luke Lloyd

Ryan Signorella
Amos Luptak
Maurice Washington
Frankie Centofanti
David Paschal
O’'Neal Cotton
Isaac Gibbs

Alex Parker
Jayson Richardson
Anthony Cervone
Gary Weaver
Casey Nau

Nick Monteleone
Tyler Cann

Caleb Duckett
Drew Cramer
Jacob Roser
Davidson Calixte
Kyle Taylor

Zach Bowser
Jaiden Sanu-Owens
Justin Loughrie
Matt Wilkie

Caleb Brenyo

AJ Reingardt
Tanner Richko
Devin Goodgasell
Billy Perry
Peyton Schell
Derrick Sneed
Luke Kadlecik
Mason O’Connor
Gino Mavero
Mark Hushon
Brady Corklin
Jesse Williamson
Benjamin Blackburn
Julian Vera
Tynan Mazur
Noah Russell
Mike Pinchotti
Ricky Pitrelli
Bradford Hayes
Lincoln Ard
Baylor Rozzell
Ashton Fath

Nate Russo
Ethan Bare
Jason Cardenas
Declan Eaton
Jared Miles

Matt Rohe
Charles Price

Pos.
LB
QB
QB/P
DB
QB
DB
RB
DB
DB
RB
WR
DB
QB
DB
LB
RB
LB
QB
QB
DB
RB
DB
LB
RB
RB
LB
DB
LB
RB
DB
RB
WR
DB
WR
DB
RB
RB
DB
DB
DB
RB
RB
LB
TE
RB
RB
RB
DB
DB
LB
RB
LB
LB
LB
RB
WR

Cl.

So.

Fr.
Sr.

So.
So.
So.

Jr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.
So.
So.

Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.

So.
So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Hometown / High School

Plant City, FL / Newsome

Brooksville, FL / Homeschool
Claysville, PA / Avella

Brackenridge, PA / Highlands
Sewickley, PA / Quaker Valley
Brooklyn Park, MD / North County
New Middletown,OH / Springfield local
Solon, OH / Solon

Oklahoma City, OK / Putnam City West
Oldsmar, FL / East Lake

Meadville, PA / Meadville

Waldorf, MD / North Point

Trafford, PA / Penn Trafford
Tyrone,PA / Tyrone

Louisville, OH / Louisville

East Palestine, OH / East Palestine
Lehighton, PA / Lehighton

New Franklin, OH / Manchester
Greenwood, DE / Greenwood
Titusville, PA / Maplewood

Brooklyn, NY / Brooklyn

Warwick, PA / Central Bucks West
Rural Valley, PA / West Shamokin
Waldorf, MD / Thomas Stone
Wellsburg, WV / Brooke

Harrison City, PA / Penn Trafford
Orlando, FL / Central Florida Christian
Muncie, IN / Greenwood Community
Rochester, PA / Rochester

Kittanning, PA / Armstrong
Susquehanna, PA / Susquehanna Comm.
Sharpsville, PA / Sharpsville

Macon, GA / Rutland

Coraopolis, PA / West Allegheny
Rancho Palos Verdes, CA / Palos Verdes
Beaver, PA / Beaver

Delta, PA / Kennard-Dale

Titusville, PA / Titusville

Baltimore, MD / Perry Hall

Pittsburgh, PA / Trinity Christian

Erie, PA / Fort Leboeuf

Waterford, PA / Fort Leboeuf
Coraopolis, PA / Montour

Palm Harbor, FL / Calvary Christian
Ellwood City, PA / Lincoln

Hillside, NJ / Newark Collegiate Academy
Sarasota, FL / Sarasota

Claremont, NH / Stevens

New Brighton, PA / New Brighton Area
Ellwood City, PA / Ellwood City
Manchester, MD / Manchester Valley
Galena Park, TX / Channelview
Rochester, PA / Rochester

Beaver Falls, PA / Beaver Falls
Pittsburgh, PA / Brentwood

Aliquippa, PA / Hopewell

Lt

50
50
51
51
52
52
53
53
54
54
55
56
56
57
57
58
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Name

Lukas Lamer
Jake Willey
Riley Merrill

Tre Weiler
Corey Chaffee
Kendrick Wells
JR Herold

Alex Neal
Nicolas Ottaviani
Greg Sico
Colton Ruggles
Noah Freeman
Kadin Harden
Dustin Kingsley
Torrin Sallis

DJ Mosquera
JeBray Whiting
Adam Clark
Louie Delcolle
TJ Filotei

Josh Brockmeier
Jonathan Boltz
Chett Scarpa
Gabe Flowers
Markel Lanier
Jacob Robertson
Jarrett Speer
Daquan Cain
Kadin Mersing
Eli Myers

Nick Dusse
Nathan Marak
Reed McKown
Jacob Neiderhiser
Lester Boots
Eric White

Kyle Sadorf
Zach Aimy
Jared Ozias
Martin Tancer
Ewan Kenny
Kurt Pucci
Daniel Nordaas
Knox Tweed
Jonathan Garcia
Jashaun Wilson
Haddon Schlarbaum
Levi Raling

Luis Rodriguez
Jared Johnson
Wesley Jones
Miguel Cobbs
Alonzo Regna
Josh Barrett
Gino Mull
Giovanni Segura

Pos.

oL
LB
LB
oL
oL
LB
LB
oL
LB
oL
oL
DL
oL
oL
LB
oL
LB
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
DL
DL
oL
oL
oL
DL
oL
oL
DL
DL
oL
oL
oL
oL
WR
WR
KIP

WR
KIP
WR
DL
DL
DE
DE
DE
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL

Cl.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Sr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.

0y

Hometown / High School
Brackenridge, PA / Highlands
Altoona, PA / Altoona

Seven Valleys, PA / Spring Grove
White Oak,PA / McKeesport
Darlington, PA / Western Beaver
New Stanton, PA / Hempfield
Butler, PA / Butler

Punxsutawney, PA / Punxy

Beaver Falls, PA / Riverside

Butler, PA / Knoch

Salem, OH / West Branch

Sarver, PA | Freeport

Leechburg, PA / Kiski Area
Cambridge Springs, PA / Cambridge Sp.
Moon Township, PA / Moon

Tarpon Springs, FL / Tarpon Springs
Baltimore, MD / Baltimore City College
Monroeville, PA / Gateway
Youngstown, OH / Ursuline
McKeesport, PA / McKeesport
Lakeland, FL / Lakeland

Kittanning, PA / Armstrong
Greensburg, PA / Greensburg Salem
Gasport, NY / St Joe’s Collegiate
Brooklyn, MD / North County
Mansfield, OH / Lucas

Beaver Falls, PA / Riverside
Richmond, VA / John Marshall
Rochester, PA / Rochester
Bellefonte, PA / Bald Eagle
Lakeland, FL / Lakeland Christian
Fombell, PA / Riverside

Lakeland, FL / Lakeland Christian
Ligonier, PA / Ligonier Valley
Fombell, PA / Riverside

Annapolis, MD / Annapolis

Ephrata, PA / Ephrata

Kensington, OH / Southern Local
Connellsville, PA / Connellsville
Sewickley, PA / Sewickley Academy
Riverview, FL / East Bay

Friedens, PA / Somerset

Largo, FL / Keswick Christian
Winchester, KS / Jefferson County North
Adkins, TX / East Central

Middle River, MD / Kenwood
Riverview, FL / Newsome

Tyrone, PA / Tyrone

Arnold, MD / Broadneck

Joshua, TX / Joshua

West Union, OH / Manchester
Braddock, PA / Woodland Hills

New Castle, PA / Shenango
Dillsburg,PA / Northern York
Coraopolis, PA / Cornell

Pittsburgh, PA / Brentwood/Clarion
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N/
OFFENSE
Pos. # Name Cl. Ht. Wt. Hometown / High School
LT 75 Nick Lanshcak So. 6-5 310 Grove City, Pa. / Grove City
64 Kahrae Fortson Fr. 6-3 325 Altoona, Pa. / Altoona
LG 68 Zachary Young Sr. 6-2 260 McKeesport, Pa. / South Allegheny
65 Lane Vance Fr. 6-0 300 Alverton, Pa. / Southmoreland
C 72 Angel DiNicola Fr. 6-1 295 Erie, Pa. / McDowell
63 Dominick Knierman Fr. 5-10 220 Espyville, Pa. / Conneaut Area
RG 51 Kaleb Dunlap Fr. 6-1 255 Titusville, Pa. / Titusville
54 Jason Schmidt So. 6-1 255 White Oak, Pa. / McKeesport
RT 57 Koby Bryant Fr. 6-3 290 Canton, Ohio / Canton McKinley
62 Alexander Scott Fr. 6-1 269 Cochranton, Pa. / Armstrong
TE 13 Donny Pattison Fr. 6-2 215 Bradford, Pa. / Bradford Area
80 Mason Emigh So. 6-3 180 Morrisdale, Pa. / West Branch Area
WR 15 Malik Beckford So. 6-1 160 Margate, Fla. / J.P. Taravella
1 Yoseph Bekele Sr. 5-8 150 Silver Springs, Md. / Paint Branch
WR 16 Corlin Armour-Smith Fr. 6-0 165 Canton, Ohio / Central Catholic
8 Keyandre Hood So. 5-7 155 Barberton, Ohio / Barberton
WR 18 Caleb Shuler Fr. 6-2 170 New Brighton, Pa. / New Brighton
21 Tre Robinson Fr. 6-0 160 Canton, Ohio / Perry
QB 2 Marko Bakovic Sr. 511 215 Stockholm, N.J. / Wallkill Valley
10 Marlon Brown Fr. 6-2 230 White Plains, Md. / St. Charles
RB 3 Emmanuel Ramsey Fr. 5-10 180 Maple Heights, Ohio / Maple Heights
22 Larry Goines Jr. So. 5-10 205 Frederick, Md. / Tuscarora
DEFENSE
Pos. # Name Cl. Ht. Wt. Hometown / High School
DE 44 Ryan Stiles Fr. 5-10 230 Anchorage, Alaska / Service
93 Jarren Daniels Fr. 6-4 215 Alliance, Ohio / Alliance
DT 4 Curtis Johnson Jr. 6-1 250 Buffalo, N.Y. / Cardinal O’Hara
94 Jordan Gaynor Fr. 5-10 260 Atlanta, Ga. / South Atlanta
DT 91 Jaseem Campbell Jr. 5-11 320 Pittsburgh, Pa. / University Prep
99 Roland Phillips Fr. 5-9 230 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills
DE 90 Bill McCready il Fr. 6-0 210 Warren, Ohio / Warren G. Harding
93 Jarren Daniels Fr. 6-4 215 Alliance, Ohio / Alliance
oLB 5 Melvin Kado So. 59 190 Beachwood, Ohio / Beachwood
26 Andrew Plowden Fr. 5-8 210 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills Charter
MLB 6 Alex Porco Sr. 511 250 Verona, Pa. / Central Catholic
52 Keshawn Brooks Jr. 59 235 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Westinghouse
oLB 28 Matt Crawford Sr. 6-1 240 Greenville, Pa. / Greenville
26 Andrew Plowden Fr. 5-8 210 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills Charter
CB 27 Scottie Spikes So. 5-9 160 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / J.P. Taravella
39 Tevauhn Alston Fr. 5-9 165 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Imani Christian Academy
SS 12 Eligah Flynn Jr. 5-10 169 Cleveland, Ohio / Cleveland Central Catholic
20 Cameron Prebble Fr. 6-0 180 Sharpsville, Pa. / Sharpsville
FS 7 Trou Johnson Jr. 511 180 Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills
20 Cameron Prebble Fr. 6-0 180 Sharpsville, Pa. / Sharpsuville
CB 9 Darien Mosley Jr. 6-0 185 Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco
20 Cameron Prebble Fr. 6-0 180 Sharpsville, Pa. / Sharpsville
SPECIALISTS
Pos. # Name Cl. Ht. Wt. Hometown / High School
P 88 Dylan Kleckner Sr. 6-0 198 New Castle, Pa. / Shenango
LS 68 Zachary Young Sr. 6-2 260 McKeesport, Pa. / South Allegheny
15 Malik Beckford So. 6-1 160 Margate, Fla. / J.P. Taravella
K 98 Chris Rosales Sr. 5-8 167 Port St. Lucie, Fla. / St. Lucie W. Centennial
KO 98 Chris Rosales Sr. 5-8 167 Port St. Lucie, Fla. / St. Lucie W. Centennial
SS 54 Jason Schmidt So. 6-1 255 White Oak, Pa. / McKeesport
HO 88 Dylan Kleckner Sr. 6-0 198 New Castle, Pa. / Shenango
2 Marko Bakovic Sr. 5-11 215 Stockholm, N.J. / Wallkill Valley
PR 7 Trou Johnson Jr. 511 180 Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills
9 Darien Mosley Jr. 6-0 185 Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco
KR 7 Trou Johnson Jr. 511 180 Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills
9 Darien Mosley Jr. 6-0 185 Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco
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OFFENSE
Pos. # Name Cl. Ht. Wt. Hometown / High School
LT 50 Lukas Lamer So. 6-0 250 Brackenridge, Pa. / Highlands
63 Jarrett Speer Fr. 6-0 255 Beaver Falls, Pa. / Riverside
LG 59 Adam Clark Sr. 6-0 280 Monroeville, Pa. | Gateway
78 Kyle Sadorf Jr. 6-0 255 Ephrata, Pa. / Ephrata
C 51 Tre Weiler Jr. 511 260 White Oak, Pa. | McKeesport
61 TJ Filotei Jr. 5-10 255 McKeesport, Pa. / McKeesport
RG 55 Colton Ruggles Sr. 6-0 260 Salem, Ohio / West Branch
58 DJ Mosquera Sr. 5-10 250 Tarpon Springs, Fla. / Tarpon Springs
RT 72 Nick Dusse Sr. 6-0 260 Lakeland, Fla. / Lakeland Christian
70 Kadin Mersing Fr. 6-0 260 Rochester, Pa. / Rochester
WR 20 Luke Kadlecik Sr. 5-9 170 Coraopolis, Pa. / West Allegheny
6 Alex Parker Sr. 6-3 215 Meadville, Pa. / Meadville
WR 19 Peyton Schell So. 6-0 170 Sharpsville, Pa. / Sharpsville
80 Jared Ozias Fr. 6-2 185 Connellsville, Pa. / Connellsville
QB 3 Amos Luptak So. 5-10 165 Sewickley, Pa. / Quaker Valley
7 Anthony Cervone So. 5-11 190 Trafford, Pa. / Penn Trafford
RB 4 Frankie Centofanti Jr. 5-9 180 New Middleton, Ohio / Springfield Local
24 Gino Mavero Fr. 5-7 170 Beaver, Pa. / Beaver
RB 15 Justin Loughrie Sr. 6-0 185 Wellsburg, W.Va. / Brooke
13 Davidson Calixte So. 5-9 195 Brooklyn, N.Y. / Brooklyn
RB 9 Nick Monteleone Sr. 6-1 200 East Palestine, Ohio / East Palestine
48 Matt Rohe Jr. 59 175 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Brentwood
DEFENSE
Pos. # Name Ht. Wt. CL. Hometown / High School
DL 56 Noah Freeman Jr. 6-0 245 Sarver, Pa. / Freeport
99 Giovanni Segura So. 6-2 250 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Brentwood
DL 74 Reed McKown Sr. 6-0 300 Lakeland, Fla. / Lakeland Christian
96 Alonzo Regna Jr. 6-2 320 New Castle, Pa. / Shenango
DL 67 Jacob Robertson So. 6-0 265 Mansfield, Ohio / Lucas
91 Levi Raling Jr. 5-11 240 Tyrone, Pa. / Tyrone
LB 10 Tyler Cann Sr. 5-10 210 Lehighton, Pa. / Lehighton
12 Jacob Roser So. 5-10 195 Titusville, Pa. / Maplewood
LB 8 Casey Nau Jr. 5-10 205 Louisville, Ohio / Louisville
52 Kendrick Wells Jr. 5-11 195 New Stanton, Pa. / Hempfield
LB 57 Torrin Sallis Sr. 6-0 225 Moon Township, Pa. / Moon
15 Matt Wilkie So. 5-10 200 Harrison City, Pa. / Penn Trafford
LB 1 Dakota Allen So. 5-9 195 Plant City, Fla. / Newsome
14 Zach Bowser Sr. 5-11 185 Rural Valley, Pa. / West Shamokin
CB 2 Ryan Signorella So. 5-11 175 Brackenridge, Pa. / Highlands
5 O’Neal Cotton Fr. 5-11 175 Oklahoma City, Okla. / Putnam City West
SS 7 Gary Weaver Jr. 5-10 185 Tyrone, Pa. / Tyrone
9 Derrick Sneed Fr. 5-11 180 Macon, Ga. / Rutland
FS 26 Brady Corklin So. 5-10 185 Titusville, Pa. / Warren
18 Devin Goodgasell Fr. 6-1 185 Kittanning, Pa. / Armstrong
CB 3 Maurice Washington So. 57 170 Brooklyn Park, Md. / North County
13 Kyle Taylor Sr. 5-10 185 Warwick, Pa. / Central Bucks West
SPECIALISTS
Pos. # Name Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown / High School
KO 85 Daniel Nordaas So. 59 160 Largo, Fla. [ Keswick Christian
87 Jonathan Garcia Fr. 6-0 190 Adkins, Texas / East Central
PK 85 Daniel Nordaas So. 5-9 160 Largo, Fla. /| Keswick Christian
87 Jonathan Garcia Fr. 6-0 190 Adkins, Texas / East Central
P 87 Jonathan Garcia Fr. 6-0 190 Adkins, Texas / East Central
2 Luke Lloyd Sr. 5-10 165 Claysville, Pa. / Avella
KR 4 Frankie Centofanti Jr. 5-9 180 New Middleton, Ohio / Springfield Local
9 Nick Monteleone Sr. 6-1 200 East Palestine, Ohio / East Palestine
PR 10 Tyler Cann Sr. 5-10 210 Lehighton, Pa. / Lehighton
9 Nick Monteleone Sr. 6-1 200 East Palestine, Ohio / East Palestine
LS 91 Levi Raling, Jr. 5-11 240 Tyrone, Pa. / Tyrone
35 Ricky Pitrefli Fr. 5-11 195 Ellwood City, Pa. / Lincoln
H 20 Luke Kadlecik Sr. 5-9 170 Coraopolis, Pa. / West Allegheny
3 Amos Luptak So. 5-10 165 Sewickley, Pa. / Quaker Valley

ThielAthletics.com

Page 7

2019 Thiel College Football



